

REPORT

DATE ISSUED: July 1, 2022 REPORT NO: HCR22-087

ATTENTION: Chair and Members of the San Diego Housing Commission

For the Agenda of July 8, 2022

SUBJECT: Election of Officers

COUNCIL DISTRICT: Citywide

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

That the San Diego Housing Commission (Housing Commission) Board of Commissioners (Board) elect officers, Chair and Vice Chair, for such terms as the Housing Commission Board may establish.

Respectfully submitted,

Approved by,

Scott Marshall

Vice President of Communications &

Government Relations

Scott Marshall

San Diego Housing Commission

Stefanie Benvenuto
Stefanie Benvenuto

Chair of the Board

San Diego Housing Commission

Docket materials are available in the "Governance & Legislative Affairs" section of the San Diego Housing Commission website at www.sdhc.org.